Quality Stainless Products 11515 Adie Road, Maryland Heights, MO 63043 www.QSPONLINE.com
RJ6000, RJ7000 & RJ8000
OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS
RJ6000, RJ7000 & RJ8000 : Operating Instructions
2 Quality Stainless Products
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS
1. Remove plastic wrapping from jack(s) while still on pallet.
2. Lower rack so that jack rails are between 26” & 32” from the floor.

6
 www.QSPONLINE.com 7
REPLACEMENT PART DIAGRAM & PART NUMBER GUIDE
# PART# DESCRIPTION QTY  # PART# DESCRIPTION QTY
1 FJ2428-D RUBBER PAD – DRILLED 2  12 203-122 LINK PULL BRACKET 4
2 203-3-3Q-H LIFTING SUPPORT BEAM 1  13 203-126-H LINK ROD – SHORT 2
3 203-4-3-8K LIFT PAD 2  14 203-124-3 PIVOT HANDLE 1
4 203-121-L LOCK LADDER LEFT 1  15 203-511-3-H STORAGE TRAY 1
5 203-117 PAWL COVER 2  16 203-5-3-H CONTROL BOX 1
6 203-2-3-8K-H3 OUTRIGGER FOR RACK 2  17 203-510-H CONTROL BOX BOTTOM 1
7 H-SJ HW KIT HARDWARE KIT 1  18 203-127-H LINK ROD – LONG 2
8 203-120 PULL HANDLE 1  19 98-119 TORSION SPRING LH 1
9 203-121-R LOCK LADDER RIGHT 1  20 203-125-3 LOCK RELEASE HANDLE 1
10 203-116-5 LOCK DOG 2  21 203-7 CYLINDER ASSEMBLY 3
11 SJI30026 RETRACTION SPRING 4  22 DBLS0502050CZ DOUBLE END STUD 12
RJ6000, RJ7000 & RJ8000 : Operating Instructions
8 Quality Stainless Products
WARRANTY INFORMATION
Your Swing Air Jack has been thoroughly tested and is guaranteed for a period of 12 months from the date of
delivery. Under the terms of this guarantee, all components which are proven to be defective within the